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§E{ Masada College 2024 Fees and Charges
y Junior and Senior School

Year Group Tuition Fees Mandatory Fees* Total Per Term (x4)

Junior School

Kindergarten $13,683 $626 $14,308 $3,577
Year 1 $15,872 $495 $16,366 $4,092
Year 2 $15,872 $674 $16,546 $4,136
Year 3 $18,061 $964 $19,025 $4,756
Year 4 $18,061 $1,506 $19,567 $4,892
Year 5 $19,703 $1,226 $20,930 $5,232
Year 6 $19,703 $1,655 $21,358 $5,340

Senior School
Year 7 $25,605 $1,651 $27,256 $6,814
Year 8 $26,004 $1,187 $27,191 $6,798
Year 9 $27,629 $1,883 $29,511 $7,378
Year 10 $27,629 $1,786 $29,415 $7,354
Year 11 $29,677 $1,699 $31,376 $7,844
Year 12 $29,739 $2,220 $31,959 $10,116 **

*Mandatory Fees include educational and school-related activities specific to each year group.
**Year 12 Tuition and Mandatory Fees are charged over three terms.

Levies Per Semester Allocation

Security Levy $673 $1,346 Per Family
Capital Improvement Levy $506 $1,013 Per Family
IT Levy $139 $279 Per Student

Levies are all charged on an annual basis and billed per semester.

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

The Schedule of Fees and Charges is set by the Masada College Board and reviewed annually. A separate schedule exists for internationalstudents. All
fees are payable in advance. Term fees (including Tuition and Mandatory Fees) are due on the first day of each term. A monthly direct debit payment
plan is available. If total annual Tuition Fees, Levies and Mandatory Fees are paid in full by the first dayof Term 1, the discount is 2%. Please refer to
the College Credit Policy published on our website for more information.

OTHER CHARGES
® Co-Curricular Activities - additional charges apply for ESL/EALD classes per semester (billed Term 1 and Term 3):
e EALD: Standard $1,294
e EALD: Intensive $3,100
» Co-curricular sport ($100 per semester) and private music tuition (at the published rates).

® Sundry Charges - billed on a user pays basis throughout the year.

STUDENT WITHDRAWAL

One full term’s written notice (or one school term’s fees in lieu of notice) is required when withdrawing a student from the College, except in the year
prior to Year 7, where two term’s written notice (or one school term’s fees in lieu of notice) must be given.

Notice of withdrawal should be sent to enrolments@staff.masada.nsw.edu.au.

SIBLING DISCOUNTS
For families with more than two children at Masada College in Kindergarten to Year 12, the following sibling discounts apply:
® 20% on tuition fees for the third sibling concurrently attending full-time.

® 25% on tuition fees for the fourth and fifth sibling concurrently attending full-time.

Fees include 9% of Masada College Jewish Day School Limited fees (except for Year 12)
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